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Phoenix, B.C., May 6. 1912,

~ Fo M. Sylvester Esqe

Assistent General yanager i
GRAND FOREKBS, B.C.

Dear 8Sirs

I have the following to report regarding the WOLFARD group
of elaims in Waliinpton Camp, in this distriet.

I visited these edaims several year?‘ago in eompeny with
Ur We Y. Wiliinmn;.yr G. H. Corbet, assistant surveyor, of this
offiee and Mr Weifard. i wantlin the capaeity 6! surveyor.und
loeat~d the different ghnwiﬁgs in reference td.tpe boundaries of the
claims,. fhe loeation of the eiaims is shewn on the enclosed small
blue print. The loeation of the shewings on the elaims is shewmn
on thg aecompanying brown print. éhey are oiso shewn approximately
on the enclosed large bfue:print. The Iatiar ales shave ofi I88a)
section on whieh I have marked in wﬁﬁ&ewéﬁk the loeations of the .
drill heles. PR

In regard te the shewings: Most of these contain patches
of sopprer ore, In all cases the snperfieia1 l;mit wng determined

-
1%

and it is therefore very improbable'that they are part of a iargefﬁ

‘orebody such as is reprgsented in the ideal scetion. All the ore

~ in sight would not amovnt o more than a few tonss Tu,détermine

whether the ore went down or not rgur diamondrarill holes weqr a@ '
'ﬁ&' “-" I G ; 2
“put down as ahswn on tha mapl. Hane of thesii_ju

T,
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.at the time and Bhﬁﬂ that ‘what ore there is is &f I?ir gra@e.

FQH.S.;.¢-0920
that the probability of a largs ﬁepasit seens axcaaéingly slim.

!

A@eamgwnying this are. the three mapg ref&rred to ahsve
aud ‘the fellowing:

REGORD OF DIAMOND DRILL HOLE %0, &, ¥ do %ot know whe

is‘respamaible(fcr this r@garé. It elaims @leven feot af iron ore’

and eight feet of eopgef-ara. I de not rememhér‘the iron ore. The

locatian sf the eo; yar are as given by ﬁr Walfmrd is shewn on tha
brawn print. ¥hen we come 1o axagia@ the aﬂre, hnwever. the acppar

ore was missing and Mr 5a1£azd elnimed thot 1t muat hava ‘been stolens
‘ GﬁF?IEiGﬁTE oy &é%AY. Th@a& samples wara, I think, takan 'fka
-CORRESPONDENCE BATWEEN MR,WILLIAMS AND MR;BALDWIE._ _ |
LITTER FROM MR.C,A,SUITH TO MR.O,B.SUITE JR. G

Ioura truly




May 7th.191%2.

Aesistant General Manager,
" SPORANE, Wash.

I am sending undcr separate cover, by this

the Wolfard Group. This ceontains sll

dance which we have on the subject.

b Yours truly,
C.M.Campbell.

Agssiatant Superintendant.
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January 3rd.1907.

Mr. Fred E. Baldwin,
CITY.

Dear Mr Baldwin,

Your favour of December 20th to hand. I
will recommend to kr Craven the adoption of the following
proposition in reference to the mining properties referred
to.

That the Company hold a Stockholders
meeting and pass a resolution authorizing the giving to ue
of a bond on the properties at the rate of 5¢ per share for
the 1,193,124 floating shares, or, in round figures, say
$60,000 for the properties. In consideration of this
we agree to spend $5000. in the development of the
properties, beginning as soon as fhe snow is off the ground
next Spring, and when the said sum is spent, say by the
first of next November, we are to determine whether or not
we will spend another $5000 in development, and if we do
g0 decide on thet date, then the bond shall run until the
first day of July 1908, but if on November 1lst we decide
not to mzyidm spend the said sum, the. option shall revert.

I could not recommend the acceptance of the
proposition you submit for the reason, first - that the
purchase price is on the basis of $105,000 for the pro-

perties, which I think too large; second - I could not



page 2.
Mr. Fred E. Baldwin.

advise our agreeing to spend as much as $10,000 on the
properties with their present showing: snd, third- if
you will look over your proposition more carefully you
will notice that we would be taking all the burden of
fmaking a mine out of these properties, and when we got
through we would only own & minority of the stoeck.

We awsit your further pleasure in the matter.

Yours very truly,

WeY.Willisms,



Mareh 13th.1907.
Wm. Yolen Williams,

Spokane. Wash.

Dear Sir:

In reference to the proposition of an option to
your company on the stock of the Wellington C.M. & Sm Co.
as per conversation had with you and Mr Chas. Wolf, we
beg to state that we understand such proposition to be
as follows.,

Your Company to have an option to purchase
761,000 shares of the stock of said Wellington C.M.& S.
Co., on the following basis and terms, to wit: On or
before May 15, 1910, you to exercise the above general
option in part, to purchase 100,000 shares of the tre-
asury stock of said Company at 5¢ per share. On or before
November 15,1907, you to exereise a further option to
purchase 50,000 shares of the treasury stoek of the sszid
Company at 10¢ per share. On or before Masy 15,1908,
you to exercise a further option to purchase 50,000
gdditional shares of said treasury stock at 10¢ per share.
On or before November 15,1908. you to exercise the final
option to purchase 551,000 shares of the private stock
of the said Company at 5¢ per share. It being understood
that this is strietly an option on your part, but that

the fsilure to comply with any of the gbove provisions



Wm. Yolen Williasms. Part2.

would cancel your rights to perfect the said option.
It being further understood that 211 funds paid by you on
this option, in the purchase of treasury stock becomes a
fund belonging to the treasury of this Company, but the
expenditure of the same is to be made under the déréctions
of yourself, your company, or its representstives. The
entire tressury fund to be used in development work on the
properties of this Compeny, except 150,00 to be paid out
of the first receipts to Mr A.L. Rogers for assessment
work previously done by him on the properties of this
Company, and except further, a sufficient amount out of the
first receipts to conclude the registration of thise
Company in British Columbis, inecluding the payment of
$50.00 for one year's miners' license for this vompany,
and the necessary assescsments and taxes ro be peid on the
properties of this Company, dating from May 15th,6 1907.

The subsceribers hereto will undertake to
obtain the option as heretofore specified, but without,
in any sense, obligating themselves personally to
accomplish the same. If the subseribers hereto are
sucecessgful, they will undertske to join with you in a
written contrasct, specifying all the facts heretofore

outlined in more specifie detail.
“Truly yours,
Lake D. Walford.
Fred E. Baldwin.



December 20,1906.

Willism Yolen Williams,
C/o J.P.Graves. Spokane. Wash.

Dear Sir.,

As you know I have been investigating the
propogition of a probable deal on the stock of the
Wellington Copper Mining & Smelting Co., consisting of
the "Wolford™ claim Crown Grented and the "St Lawrence”
Silverton" and "V.A." clasims not Crown Granted, all sit-
uated in Wellington Camp Grand Forks Mining division
Distriet of Yale B.C.

I find that the incorporatiog originally com-
prised 1500000 shares at the par value of five cents
per share, that 500000 shares of the above was set
spert as a Treasury fund, that 193124 shares of said
500000 shares of Treasury stock has been sold leaving
1193124 shares not floating.

Upon a rather careful survey of the proposition
I feel that it will be possible tonoffer you the follow-
ing proposition. Th resson that I cannot now make
this proposition specific and absolite is the uncer-
tainty of obtaining the full consent of cecertain stock
holders whom I have not seen because they live out of
the City. But I have certain assursnces from the large

holders which makes the proposition quite certain and if

accepted by you I shall immedistely proceed to gather



Willism Yolen Willisms. Part 2.

the stoek on option and make this tentative proposition
absolute.

There is at this time 306876 shares of Treasury
stock. I propose I give you an option to purchase 200000
| shares of this Treasury stock at ten cente per share, the
fund derived therefrom to go into the Treasury of the

Company and to be used entirely under your msnagement

in development work on the property, except $150.00 which
is to be pzid to A.L.Rogers for 1906 assessment work,
50,000 sheres of private stock to be placed in option
to go to the Treasury as soon as the $20,000. 00 is
egpended on the property which will lesve 156876 shares
in the Treasury after the expenditure of $20,000.00
In considerstion of your purchase of ssaid

20,000 shares of treasury stock at ten cents per share
you to get an option to purchase 30,000 shares of
private stock at five cents per share, this option to
extend until the full expenditure of said £20,000.00
Ag to the time reguired on the option to purchase sgaid
privaete stoek that can be adjusted upon‘a proper estimate
of the time required to ed#pend said $20,000.00

As to the purchase of said 20,000 shares of
Treasury stock, you cen purchace outright 100000 shares

at ten cente per share and the remaining 100000 shares

cen remain as an option to purchase on your part at ten



William Yolen Williams. Part 3.

cents per share at any time during the life of option to
purchese said private stock after such time has been
determined.

Trusting this proposition will look
attractive to you and that I may have a favourable reply
at your earliest convenience, I am,

Yours respectfully,

Fred. E. Baldwin.



Sept. 14th.1910.

W.Y.Williams Esq.,
Terminal Building,
CITY.

Dear 8ir.,

We are representing the majority interest in a
corporation organized under the laws of the State of
Washington, known as the Wellington Copper Mining and
Smelting Company. This Company owns a group of mineral
claims situated near Fourth of July Creek and near the
Great Northern R.R. line rumning from Grsend Forks to
Phoenix. B.C. and about 11 mules from the former place,
in Wellington Camp, B.C.

These mineral claims are known as rhe "Wolfard"
"St. Lawrence Fraction™, "Silverton Fraction", and "Va".
Frectional mineral claims; all of them crown granted.

The total capitalization of the corporation is
1,500,000 shares of the par value of 5¢ per share. There
are issued and fleating in privete hends of said shares
1,180,792,

We willnundertake to get a bond or option on at
least 770,000 shares of said stoek in private hands, at 5¢
per share in your favour, or to the Company you may re-

present, upon the considretion of substantial and ressonably



WeY.Williame Eeq., Part 2.
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continuous work in thedevelopment of said property on your
part during the life of such bond or option, with a payment
to be made by yourself or Company of 50% on the said shares
co bonded at 5¢ per share at the expiration of one year from
the date of the bond; the remaining 50% to be psid in 18
months from the date of the bond or option; no ore to be
shipped from the said property, or timber to be used there-
from during the life of the bond, except for actual develop-
ment on the properties or unless it be ceredited to the
corporation.

In additon to the aforesaid, we shall undertake
to obtein a vond or option in your behalf or on behslf of the
Compaby you may represent on an undivided three-fourths
interest in and to the crown granted mineral fresction elaim
known as the "KATE" and "KATE NII0. 2", on & basis of {4,000.
for the whole of said frasction. And furthermore, we under-
take to obtain an undivided three-fourths interest in and to
an undivided one-half interest in the cevown granted mineral
clzim known as the "COLORADO™ on a payment of $1500. for such
undivided interest in said mineral claim, The last & ove
mentioned three mineral ¢ aims adjoin the "WOLFARD"™ mineral
¢laim heretofore mentioned and the vond or option on the same
as to time of payment and as to general terms to be identical

with the time and terms heretofore specified, to-wit: 50%
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to be paid 18 months from the date of such bond or option:
the terms as to ore shipments and use of timber to be
identival with those above specified.

500,000 shares were originally set apart by said
corporation as Treasury stoek; 180.792 chares of such
Treasury stock has been iissmed and so0ld by said corporation,
which leaves 319,208 shares of Treasury stock still remain-
ing in the Treasury of the Company.

We will undertake to bond at 5¢ per share not less
than 775,000 shares on the terms and conditions heretofore
mentioned, We are to have 100,000 shares of said
Treamury stock remaining in the Treasury, as our commission
for negotiating the deal, which would leave 219,208 shares
8till remaining in the Treasury thereafter.

The "KATE FRACTION NO 2." has only a certificate
of improvements issued, in the name of Lake D. Wolfard; it
if therefore not fully grown granted.

We would suggest in econelusion, that we regard

the title to the properties mentioned absolute and perfect.



Spokane. Wash.,

Dear Mr Smith.,

W.Y.Williame has just come in. Says
he knows little about the Wolfard property except he made
a verbal report on it at one time. Says Chas Campbell
has map snd other data in regard to it. Understand
from him some other people interested in the property
were in town recently. Thats' about all I could

find out.

Yours.

C.A.Smith.

May 1lst. 1912,
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